Florida International University FIU Digital Commons

SGA BBC Document Archive

10-29-2012

Senate Bill 2012.0005 Enacted

Student Government Association BBC, Florida International University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.fiu.edu/sgabbc-archive

Recommended Citation

Student Government Association BBC, Florida International University, "Senate Bill 2012.0005 Enacted" (2012). SGA BBC Document Archive. 176.

https://digitalcommons.fiu.edu/sgabbc-archive/176

This work is brought to you for free and open access by FIU Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in SGA BBC Document Archive by an authorized administrator of FIU Digital Commons. For more information, please contact dcc@fiu.edu.

Florida International University \Diamond Student Government Council \Diamond Biscayne Bay Campus

Agenda Item:

Adding Elections board to the composition of the Executive

Branch (Section 300.02)

Authors:

Abel Ramos Taype, Senator At Large/Speaker Pro Tempore

Sponsors:

Odimayo Oluwatamilore, Senator At Large/Speaker of the Senate

Carolina Krauskopf, Honors College Senator

Kimberly Jurgensen, Journalism & Mass Communication Senator

Committee:

As a Whole

Date:

October 29, 2012

Adding Elections board to the composition of the Executive Branch

Section 1:

In this section 300.02, Composition of the Executive Branch, the

Elections Board was added in Chapter 311 and Chapter 801. This was done to make the Elections Board an independent entity from

the Cabinet.

Section 2:

300.02 Composition of the Executive Branch:

(i) **Executive Cabinet** (Chapter 304)

Executive Office of the President (ii)

(Chapters 305-310)

Elections Board (Chapter 311 and Chapter 801)

(iv)

Governing Councils

(Hitle Article VII)

Section 3:

This section shall be implemented during the spring semester of

2013 as soon as a Super Majority of the Senate passes it.

□ Enact	Senate Bill: 2012.0005	In Favor Of: 12	Opposed:	Abstained: 0
☐ Veto		Date Signed:	DEC 0 3 2012	
x ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~				
Pablo Adam Haspel, SGC President				